
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Narsingdi. 

www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No.- 46.02.6800.000.07.001.18-1216        Date : 19-05-2019. 

e-Tender Notice-49/2018-2019 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for 01 no Package under     GDP-4, FY 2018-

2019 for District: Narsingdi. 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Tender 

ID 

Package No. and Name of Scheme Last selling 

date & time 

Closing & Opening 

date & time 

01. 318868 GDP-IV/NAR/BELA/WR-160                                                               

Improvement of Bir Bagber Sarkar Bari-Durza gof-Sona Master 

Bari Road by BC from Ch: 535-2017m. Road ID No. 368075080 

(Sarkar Bari Ghat - Belabo Poradia Road-Bir Bagber Mosque on 

Nuton Bazar Baznabo UP Road [ID # 368075009] under Belabo 

Upazila, Dist-Narsingdi. 

19-06-2019 
4:00 PM 

20-06-2019  

4:00 PM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure. gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered 
Banks’ branches up to 19 June 2019, 16:00. 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 
 (Md Rayhan Shiddique) 

 Executive Engineer 

 Phone : 02-9462260 

  Fax : 02-9464478 

 e-mail: xen.narshingdi@lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No.- 46.02.6800.000.07.001.18-1216/1(17)        Date : 19-05-2019. 

Copy for information and necessary action to:  

1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka. 

2. The Additional Chief Engineer, Dhaka Division, LGED, 62, West Agargaon, Dhaka. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Narayanganj Region, Narayanganj. 

4. The Project Director, Greater Dhaka Rural Infrastructure Improvement Project-4, LGED, 62, West Agargaon, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Narsingdi. 

6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Narsingdi. 

7. The Senior Assistant Engineer, LGED, Narsingdi.  

8. The Upazila Engineer, Upazila: Sadar/Palash/Shibpur/Belabo/Monohardi/Raipura, District: Narsingdi. 

9. The Assistant Engineer, LGED, Narsingdi. Member Secretary TEC & Member TOC. 

10. The Manager (Advertisement), The Daily Samakal / The Daily Bangladesh News, Dhaka requested to publish the above Tender Notice in your widely 

circulated National Daily Newspaper on or before 21 May, 2019 within the size of 3 Column6 for one day only and send two copies advertisement 

paper to this Office. It is noted that if more than one edition of newspaper published, the notice should be published in all edition. 

11. The Notice Board (All). 
  

 

 
                                               Executive Engineer 

                                                LGED, Narsingdi 

 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
†kL nvwmbvi g~jgš ¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.narshingdi@lged.gov.bd

